
Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, March 16, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Robert Jeffers Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2BP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeT2B

8012 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauT2B

8017 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownT2B

8024 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoT2B

12029 Spur, All American, Amy CarlsonT2B

12015 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2BP

12016 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

12017 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2BP

12022 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorT2BP

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyT2B

16007 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsT2B

16009 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyT2B

16011 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoT2B

16012 Beta, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley T2B

16014 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontT2B

16015 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2B

16024 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldT2B

16033 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoT2B

16038 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2B

16044 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16031 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16032 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtT2B

20007 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20008 Brio, Golden Retriever, Sara DoddT2B

20009 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20010 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterT2B

20011 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20014 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20015 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2B

20017 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaT2B

20018 Raisin, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriT2B

20020 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20036 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

T2B

20037 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20046 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyT2B

20023 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

20029 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielT2BP

20030 Kelvin, Rottweiler, Lesley MattuchioT2BP

20031 Jack, Collie, Rolanda DaneT2BP

20041 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierT2BP

20044 Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20045 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20050 Moxie, Collie, Barbara BrownT2BP

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseT2B

24003 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24004 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24008 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24009 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24016 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherT2B

24017 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Robert Jeffers Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXPB

4004 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

8 23Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXA

8020 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8002 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8003 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8004 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8006 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8008 River, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXB

8009 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8010 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8011 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB
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8012 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8021 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8022 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXB

8023 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8024 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8025 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8026 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8035 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8015 Brooke, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXPB

8016 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau AXPB

8027 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8028 Abigail, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

8029 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rogue, All American, Shari FedorowiczAXA

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12005 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXB

12006 Wizzar, All American, Shari FedorowiczAXB

12007 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12009 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12010 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12011 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12012 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12028 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12029 Spur, All American, Amy CarlsonAXB

12030 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12031 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12015 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12016 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12017 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12018 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXPB

12032 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXPB

16 34Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXA

16001 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16002 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16003 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16004 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16005 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16006 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16007 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16008 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16009 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyAXB

16010 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16011 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16012 Beta, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley AXB

16013 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16014 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16015 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16016 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16017 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16018 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXB

16019 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16020 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16021 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16022 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16023 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16024 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16027 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16043 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16044 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16028 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAXPB

16029 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16031 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16032 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16045 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16046 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXA

20002 Erin, Vizsla, Debra  LoomisAXA

20038 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXA

20023 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPA

20040 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20003 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20004 Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXB

20005 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXB

20007 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20008 Brio, Golden Retriever, Sara DoddAXB

20009 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20010 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXB

20011 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20013 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20014 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB
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20015 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20016 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20017 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20018 Raisin, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXB

20020 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20022 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXB

20039 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20024 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20025 Jigsaw, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20028 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20029 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20030 Kelvin, Rottweiler, Lesley MattuchioAXPB

20031 Jack, Collie, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20032 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXPB

20041 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXPB

20050 Moxie, Collie, Barbara BrownAXPB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXA

24003 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24004 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24008 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24009 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24011 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24012 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24013 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24014 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24015 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24016 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24017 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24019 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Thrill, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

26002 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Robert Jeffers Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOA

8018 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOA

12022 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorOAP

12033 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoOA

16034 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleOA

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Robert Jeffers Judge:

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichNAA

12024 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

NAB

12025 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

12026 Kelsey, Shetland Sheepdog, Alyson OberNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudNAB

16038 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

NAA

20037 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldNAB

20043 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsNAB

20044 Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20045 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrNAA

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Robert Jeffers Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAJPB

4003 Owyn, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4004 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB
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8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJA

8002 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8003 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8004 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8006 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8009 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8010 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXJB

8012 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8021 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8022 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXJB

8023 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8024 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8025 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8026 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8035 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8015 Brooke, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAJPB

8016 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau AJPB

8027 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8028 Abigail, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

8029 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

12022 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAJPA

12001 Rogue, All American, Shari FedorowiczAXJB

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12005 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJB

12006 Wizzar, All American, Shari FedorowiczAXJB

12007 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12009 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12010 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12011 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12012 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12028 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12029 Spur, All American, Amy CarlsonAXJB

12030 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12015 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12016 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12017 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12018 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAJPB

12032 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAJPB

16 32Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJA

16042 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJA

16002 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16003 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16004 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16005 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16006 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16007 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16008 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16009 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyAXJB

16010 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16011 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16012 Beta, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley AXJB

16013 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16014 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16015 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16016 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16017 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16018 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXJB

16019 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16020 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16022 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16023 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16024 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16027 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16043 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16044 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16028 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

16029 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16031 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16032 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16046 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJA

20018 Raisin, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXJA

20038 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJA

20029 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPA

20002 Erin, Vizsla, Debra  LoomisAXJB

20003 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20004 Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXJB
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20005 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXJB

20007 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20008 Brio, Golden Retriever, Sara DoddAXJB

20009 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20010 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXJB

20011 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20013 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20014 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20015 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20016 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20017 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20020 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20022 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXJB

20039 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20024 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20025 Jigsaw, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20028 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20030 Kelvin, Rottweiler, Lesley MattuchioAJPB

20031 Jack, Collie, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20032 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAJPB

20041 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAJPB

20050 Moxie, Collie, Barbara BrownAJPB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJB

24003 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24004 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24008 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24009 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24011 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24012 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24013 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24014 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24015 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24016 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24017 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24019 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Thrill, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

26002 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Robert Jeffers Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaOAJ

8017 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

OAJ

12033 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoOAJ

16034 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleOAJ

16041 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyOAJ

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Tara, Collie, Jenn McKayOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Robert Jeffers Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

12023 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichNAJA

12026 Kelsey, Shetland Sheepdog, Alyson OberNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudNAJB

16038 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonNAJB

16040 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroNAJA

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

NAJA

20037 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldNAJB

20043 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsNAJB

20046 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAJB

20023 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelNAJP

20042 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniNAJP

20044 Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAJP

20045 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAJP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs
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24018 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrNAJA
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